

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chairman of Committee

May 1, 2018  
Date

Committee on Health, Insurance, & Environment.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

SB18-234 be amended as follows, and as so amended, be referred to the Committee on Finance with favorable recommendation:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 2, strike line 26.
- 2 Page 3 strikes lines 1 and 2.
- 3 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.
- 4 Page 3, before line 10 insert:
  - 5 "(4) "HUMAN REMAINS" MEANS ALL OR ANY PORTION OF THE
  - 6 PHYSICAL REMAINS OF A DEAD HUMAN WHO WAS BORN ALIVE."
- 7 Renumber succeeding subsection accordingly.
- 8 Page 3, line 11, strike "TRANSPLANTING A BODY PART," and substitute
- 9 "TRANSPLANTATION INTO A LIVING HUMAN BEING,".
- 10 Page 4, strike lines 4 through 5 and substitute:
  - 11 "(IV) THE TYPE OF SERVICES PROVIDED BY THE NONTRANSPLANT
  - 12 TISSUE BANK; AND"
- 13 Page 6, line 16, strike "AND THE QUANTITY OF EACH BODY PART" and
- 14 substitute "OF THE HUMAN REMAINS".
- 15 Page 6, strike lines 22 through 23 and substitute:

- 1           "(f) TRACKING DOCUMENTATION OF THE TRANSPORT OF AND  
2 DELIVERY OF HUMAN REMAINS."
- 3 Page 7, line 6, strike "EACH BODY PART" and substitute "ALL HUMAN  
4 REMAINS DELIVERED TO THE NONTRANSPLANT TISSUE BANK".
- 5 Page 9, line 1, strike "TWENTY-FOUR" and substitute "EIGHTEEN".
- 6 Strike "A BODY PART" and substitute "HUMAN REMAINS" on: **Page 3**, line  
7 13; **Page 5**, line 22.
- 8 Strike "BODY PART" and substitute "HUMAN REMAINS" on: **Page 5**, line 25;  
9 **Page 6**, lines 2, 5, and 6; **Page 7**, lines 21, 23, and 26.
- 10 Strike "BODY PARTS" and substitute "HUMAN REMAINS" on: **Page 7**, lines  
11 2, 9, and 12 and 13.

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*